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Tender ID- 163327

Organization Name
Location

Department

Sub Department
IFB/Tender Notice No
Tender Type

Tender title/Name Of Project

Description of Material/Name of Work

Sector Category

Form of Contract

Product Category

Tender Category
Estimated Cost Value

Is ECV Visible to Supplier?
Tender Currency Type
Tender Currency Setting
Period of Completion/Delivery Period
Procurement Type
Consortium / Joint Veenture
Rebate

Alternate decrypter

Calender Details

Bid Document Download Start Date
Bid document download End Date
Bid Submission Start Date

Bid Submission Closing Date
Tender NIT View Date

Remarks

View BOQ/ltem Details

Dairies

Mehsana

Agriculture, Farmers Welfare and Cooperation Department
Dudhmansagar Dairy
MDCMPUL/2024-25/02/DMD-DHD/ARC of SCRAP SALE
Open

Arc Of Scrap Item Sales Of Plastic Items, Laminate Rolls, Milk
Film, Crates, Rubber Items, Wet Waste, Electronic Spares, Gl
ass Iltems, Aluminimum Items, Pulp Tin, Tanker Seal Etc.. At D
udhmansagar Dairy,Manesar And Dudhmotisagar Dairy, Dharu
hera

Arc Of Scrap Item Sales Of Plastic Items, Laminate Rolls, Milk
Film, Crates, Rubber Items, Wet Waste, Electronic Spares, Gl
ass Items, Aluminimum Items, Pulp Tin, Tanker Seal Efc.. At D
udhmansagar Dairy,Manesar And Dudhmotisagar Dairy, Dharu
hera

Cooperatives

Sale
Scrap/Disposables
GOODS
19600000.00 INR. (One crore Ninety Six Lacs )
Yes

Single

Indian Rupee

1 Years

Goods

N/A

N/A

N/A

19-03-2025 10:00
28-03-2025 17:00
19-03-2025 10:00
28-03-2025 17:00
N/A
N/A


javascript:void(0);

Pre-Bid Meeting Mode Offline
Pre-Bid Meeting Opening Date 24-03-2025 11:00
Bid validity 30 Days

Amount Details

Bidding Processing Fee ( OFFLINE) 1,000 INR. (One thousand )

Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers’ Union Ltd., Me

Bidding Processing Fee Payable to hsana

Bidding Processing Fee Payable at -~

Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security INR ( OFFLIN

E) 50,000 INR. (Fifty Thousand )

. . ) Meh District Co- tive Milk Prod " Union Ltd., M
Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security INR Payable to SRR SR S QRS EINE L nC et e sl

hsana

Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security INR Payable at =~ --

Exempted Fee No

Other Details

Officer Inviting Bids I/C Managing Director

Bid Opening Authority I/C Managing Director

Address Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers’ Union Ltd, Dud
hsagar Dairy Highway, Mehsana, Gujarat-384002

Contact Details 9560887504

Tender Stages

Stage Name Evaluation Date Minimum Forms for Submission

Preliminary Stage 28-03-2025 17:01 0
Commercial Stage 28-03-2025 17:02

1. Preliminary Stage

Tender Fee Form Library-Standard Single
6 Emd Fee Form Library-Standard Single Yes
1079 Bidder’s Basic Information  User Defined Template-Standard  Single Yes



Documents required for Stage - Preliminary Stage

1 PAN Card Yes
2 GSTN Yes
3 Copy of Firms Registration Yes
4 Scan copy of Certificate of Registration issued by HSPCB (mandatory if applicable) No
5 Pollution certificate as mentioned in eligibility criteria Yes
6 Vendor Registration Form (only in case of new bidders) No
I In case of ETP Plant Submit air & water report in favour of firm it's mandatory No

Documents required For Form - Tender Fee Form

1 Provide any proof of Bid Processing Fee Yes

Documents required For Form - Emd Fee Form

1 Provide any proof of EMD Document Yes

2. Commercial Stage

Price Bid Form Library-Secured Single

Certificate Detalils

Cert Serial No. 68ch531edcee

'CN=JITENDRAKUMAR AMBALAL PATEL, SERIALNUMBER
=F6B61BF93E3FAG5C50FE2DB0384BC7FFD159BAAEAE16
9FBB5448AD678444D6C8, ST=HARYANA, OID.2.5.4.17=122

Subject Dn 050, OID.2.5.4.20=63b5ae57cab6350b605406b4740363b9a3
65ac41dcc9247d1c53295a2693adce, OU=DUDHMANSAGAR
DAIRY, O=MEHSANA DIST CO OP MILK PRODUC ERS UNI
ON LTD. C=IN'



CN=SafeScrypt sub-CA for Class 3 Organization 2022, OU=S
ub-CA, O=Sify Technologies Limited, C=IN

Thumbprint 5fcd aa 57 5e 04 d587 d8 cc 313b 48 fc 87 c21c f2e9 17

Cert Issuer

General Terms & Conditions

General Terms and Conditions

(1) Bidders can download the tender document free of cost from the website.

(2) Bidders have to submit Technical bid as well as Price bid in Electronic format only on nprocure website till
the Last Date & time for submission.

(3) Offers in physical form will not be accepted in any case.

(4) Free vendor training camp will be organized every Saturday between 4.00 to 5.00 P.M. at (n)code
solutions-A Division of GNFC Ltd., Bidders are requested to take benefit of the same.

Bidders who wish to participate in online tenders will have to procure / should have legally valid Digital
Certificate as per Information Technology Act-2000 (Class-IIl) using which they can sign their electronic bids.
Bidders can procure the same from any of the license certifying Authority of India or can contract (n)code
solutions- A division of GNFC Ltd, who are licensed Certifying Authority by Govt. of India.

In case bidders need any clarifications or if training required to participate in online tenders, they can contact
(n)Procure Support team:-

(n)code Solutions-IT division of GNFC Ltd.,
(n)Procure Cell

501, GNFC Infotower, S.G. Road,
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad — 380054 (Gujarat)

+Contact Details

Phone

+91-79-40007517, 40007514, 40007515.
E-mail : nprocure@ncode.in

TOLL FREE NUMBER: 73590 21663

Other Terms & Conditions as per detailed tender documents

Tender Documents

Document Name Document Definition

1 Scrap tender NIT 19032025 .pdf Scrap tender NIT 19032025 pdf

General Guidelines for E-Tender and E-Auction 150 General Guidelines for E-Tender and E-Auction 15
724 pdf 0724 .pdf


https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=cda24097-d11d-46ed-a036-fa7d491598ee&name=Scrap%20tender%20NIT%2019032025.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=d9c9d0da-639a-4595-9dac-2f6a6793a234&name=General%20Guidelines%20for%20E-Tender%20and%20E-Auction%20150724.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=d9c9d0da-639a-4595-9dac-2f6a6793a234&name=General%20Guidelines%20for%20E-Tender%20and%20E-Auction%20150724.pdf

I Tender Details

View Tender ltems

Regular Scrap Items

Regular Scrap ltems
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Manesar/Dharuhera

I View All Subwork

SCRAP:PLASTIC DAHI MATKA 15 KG

SCRAP PLASTIC DAHI MATKA 5 KG

SCRAP: USED MILK FILM — DRY + PLA. LINER

SCRAP REJECTED ICE CANDY LAMINATE ROLLS
SCRAP: REJECTED UHT MILK LAMINATE ROLL
SCRAP:PLASTIC BUCKET 15,20 LTR

SCRAP:PLASTIC CARBOY 5/ LTRS

SCRAP:PLASTIC CARBOYS 10/15 LTRS

SCRAP:PLASTIC CARBOYS 20 LTRS

SCRAP:PLASTIC CARBOYS 25 LTRS(BLUE/BLACK)
SCRAP:PLASTIC CARBOYS 30 LTR(BLUE/BLACK)
SCRAP:PLASTIC CARBOYS 35 LTRS(BLUE/BLACK)
SCRAP:PLASTIC CARBOYS 50 LTRS(BLUE&BLACK)
SCRAP: 210 L PLASTIC DRUM(BLUE&BLACK)

SCRAP POLYACETAL CHAIN(PLASTIC+IRON)
SCRAP:REJECTED MILLK /CHHASH POUCH ROLL
SCRAP:GENERAL PLASTIC DAHI & ICE CREAM CUP & PALLET
SCRAP: PLA. CRATE(MILK/DAHI) ALL COLOUR

SCRAP: PLA .BROKEN ICECREAM CRATE (ALL COLOUR)
SCRAP:RUBBER (PIPE, ALL TYPE HOSE,ORING,SEAL)

SCRAP: GARBAGE (MIX WASTE-PLA. /WET-PAPER, CBX, OTHER MARKET
RETURN EMPTY CRATE WASTE.

SCRAPEMPTY UHT WET MILK POUCH BAG
SCRAP POLYTHINE MILK-DAHI WET POUCHES

SCRAP:ELECTRONICS SPARE PARTS & ALL TYPE TUBE LIGHT & LIGHT
FICTURE & ALL TYPE LED & COMPUTER SET & SPARE & UPS & ALL TYPE
PRINTER & ZEROX MACHINE

SCRAP BATTERY ALL TYPE

SCRAP: ALL TYPE CABLE COPPER
SCRAP:GLASS SCRAP ALL TYPE
SCRAP: ALL TYPE CABLE ALLUMINIUM
SCRAP:WOODEN SCRAP (ALL TYPE)

SCRAP:COPPER JALI(UNDERGRADE ALL. ATTACH) A/C (ALL TYPE COPPER)

SCRAP:STEEL SCRAP (ALL GRADE STAINLESS STEEL)
SCRAP MS DRUM 210 LTR

SCRAP:ALLUMINIUM SCRAP

SCRAP:PAPER CORE(BOPP CORE)

SCRAP: CORRU. BOXES - CBX + NEWS PAPER
SCRAP:CRAFT PAPER BAG (10/25 KG.SMP BAG)
SCRAP:CEMNT,SALT,GRNLS&SUG BAGS

SCRAP:MS SCRAP- LIGHT & Havey PULP TIN,TANKER SEAL

1001327
1003221
1000539
1004489
1004429
1000121
1000487
1000123
1000125
1000126
1000127
1000128
1000129
1000244
1000162
1000143
1000204
1000132
1000230
1000144

1000072

1000700
1000163

1000063

1004607
1000238
1000076
1000237
1000194
1001209
1000145
1000245
1000028
1000111

1000054
1000055
1000197
1004768

EA
EA
KG
KG
KG
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG

KG

KG
KG

KG

KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
EA
KG
KG
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KG

2850.00
1450.00
16000.00
2200.00
2000.00
13550.00
1200.00
1200.00
580.00
400.00
1250.00
700.00
40.00
150.00
5900.00
900.00
6500.00
49500.00
25000.00
6500.00

72000.00

26000.00
500.00

99000.00

90.00
400.00
950.00
1900.00
6200.00
550.00
3500.00
8900.00
1600.00
46500.00
75100.00
37000.00
12500.00
29000.00
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Manesar/Dharuhera

Manesar/Dharuhera

Manesar/Dharuhera

Manesar/Dharuhera

Manesar/Dharuhera

Notes

Regular Scrap Items

SCRAP SUBMERCILE PUMP COPPER & MS
SCRAP: SOLAR PLATE

SCRAP AIR CONDITIONER ALL UNIT WITH COPER TUBE & INDOOR & OUT
DOOR

SCRAP SMP PAPER BAG
SCRAP MOTOR WITH COPPER & MS

Regular Scrap ltems 0.0

View

1005537
1005266

1006023

1005523
1005524

N/A

KG
EA

KG

KG
KG

15400.00
80.00

1000.00

13000.00
2620.00



